MANDATORY DISCLOSURE

DETAILS OF THE INSTITUTION

11
1.2
1.3

14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

1.10

3.1
3.2

3.3
3.4

3.5
3.6

3.7

4.2

4.3
4.4

4.5

4.6

5.1
5.2

Name of the Institution
Date of Establishment
Postal Address

Phone (with STD code)
E-mail

website address

Nearest Railway Station
Nearest Town

Type of Institution
(Boys/Girls/Co-Education)
Status of Institution
(Minority/ Non-Minority)
MANAGEMENT

DETAILS OF THE COURSE APPILIED FOR
Level of the Course

Name of the Teacher

Education Course

Duration of the Course

Whether to be conducted in

face to face or distance mode

Proposed Intake

Academic session from which

the course will be conducted

Details of the Affiliating Body

Address

LAND

Whether copy of the Affidavit in the :
prescribed format has been displayed
on the website as required under
Regulation 8(9) of the NCTE Regulations,
2007

Land Identification (Plot/ Khasra/Survey
No.)

Land Area in Sgmt

Whether the title of the land is on
ownership basis

Whether Land Use Certificate obtained
for Educational Purpose

Whether Non-Encumbrance Certificate
obtained

BUILDING

Built-up area

Whether Building Completion Certificate

College of Teacher Education, Elanthoor
1992

College of Teacher Education,Elanthoor
Elanthoor P O

Pathanamthitta District

Kerala

PIN 689643

04682 362392
elanthooructe@gmail.com
www.cte.cpas.ac.in

Chenganoor

Pathanamthitta

Co- Education

NA

Centre for Professional and Advanced Studies,
Kottayam (Established by Government of Kerala)

Under graduate
Bachelor of Education

4 semesters
Face to Face

50 (one Unit)
June

Mahatma Gandhi University , Kottayam
Priyadarshini Hills P.O. Kerala

Yes

190/10

3237 Sg.mts
Yes

Yes

Yes

1740 Sq. mt
Yes



5.3
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

8.1
8.2
8.3

Obtained

Whether Building is disabled friendly
LIBRARY

The Library has separate reference
section/ Journals section and reading
room

Number of Books in the Library
Number of Educational Journals being
subscribed

Number of Periodicals

Number of Books (Titles)

Number of reference books

Seating Capacity

INSTRUCTIONAL FACILITIES

Details of Laboratories available

Whether Facilities available for School
Induction and School Internship

Whether Qualified Teaching faculties
available

Whether own Play Ground and
Playground on sharing basis available

OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS
NCTE Recognition Order

Land Documents

BCC, CLU & NEC

Yes

Yes

4863

3000
800
50

Science Lab
Computer Lab
Social Science Lab
Psychology Lab
Yes

Yes

Yes



