MANDATORY DISCLOSURE

DETAILS OF THE INSTITUTION

1 1	Nows of the location time	College of Toopher Education Flortheory	
1.1 1.2	Name of the Institution Date of Establishment	College of Teacher Education, Elanthoor	
	Postal Address	1992 College of Toosher Education Elepthoor	
1.3	Postal Address	College of Teacher Education,Elanthoor Elanthoor P O	
		Pathanamthitta District	
		Kerala	
1 4	Dhana (with CTD anda)	PIN 689643	
1.4	Phone (with STD code)	04682 362392	
1.5	E-mail website address	elanthooructe@gmail.com	
1.6		www.cte.cpas.ac.in	
1.7	Nearest Railway Station Nearest Town	Chenganoor Pathanamthitta	
1.8			
1.9	Type of Institution	Co- Education	
1.10	(Boys/Girls/Co-Education) Status of Institution	ΝΑ	
1.10	(Minority/ Non-Minority)	NA	
2.	MANAGEMENT	Centre for Professional and Advanced Studies,	
Ζ.	MANAGEMENT	Kottayam (Established by Government of Kerala)	
3.	DETAILS OF THE COURSE APPILIED FOR	Kottayani (Established by Government of Kerala)	
3.1	Level of the Course	Under graduate	
3.2	Name of the Teacher	Bachelor of Education	
5.2	Education Course		
3.3	Duration of the Course	4 semesters	
3.4	Whether to be conducted in	Face to Face	
5.4	face to face or distance mode		
3.5	Proposed Intake	50 (one Unit)	
3.6	Academic session from which	June	
5.0	the course will be conducted	June	
3.7	Details of the Affiliating Body	Mahatma Gandhi University , Kottayam	
••••	Address	Priyadarshini Hills P.O. Kerala	
4	LAND	,	
4.1	Whether copy of the Affidavit in the :	Yes	
	prescribed format has been displayed		
	on the website as required under		
	Regulation 8(9) of the NCTE Regulations,		
	2007		
4.2	Land Identification (Plot/ Khasra/Survey	190/10	
	No.)		
4.3	Land Area in Sqmt	3237 Sq.mts	
4.4	Whether the title of the land is on	Yes	
	ownership basis		
4.5	Whether Land Use Certificate obtained	Yes	
	for Educational Purpose		
4.6	Whether Non-Encumbrance Certificate	Yes	
	obtained		
5.	BUILDING		
5.1	Built-up area	1740 Sq. mt	
5.2	Whether Building Completion Certificate	Yes	

Obtained

	Oblameu	
5.3 6.	Whether Building is disabled friendly LIBRARY	Yes
6.1	The Library has separate reference section/ Journals section and reading room	Yes
6.2	Number of Books in the Library	4863
6.3	Number of Educational Journals being subscribed	6
6.4	Number of Periodicals	4
6.5	Number of Books (Titles)	3000
6.6	Number of reference books	800
6.7	Seating Capacity	50
7	INSTRUCTIONAL FACILITIES	
7.1	Details of Laboratories available	Science Lab Computer Lab Social Science Lab Psychology Lab
7.2	Whether Facilities available for School Induction and School Internship	Yes
7.3	Whether Qualified Teaching faculties available	Yes
7.4	Whether own Play Ground and Playground on sharing basis available	Yes
8 8.1	OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS NCTE Recognition Order	

- 8.2 Land Documents
- 8.3 BCC, CLU & NEC
- 7